
THEM Girls Hockey Club
From Southeast Wisconsin

Contact:
Josh Blooming
414.975.5408

joshblooming@gmail.com

Number Wisconsin High School Height GPA
WIAA Winter Team Weight Area of Study

Oak Creek 5'9" 4.12

Brookfield Glacier 185 STEM Fields

Pre/Post '23/'24: Team Wisconsin U16, Equally skilled at F/D, Varsity Softball Player (P/C/1B/3B/OF)
'23/'24 2nd Team All-State, Finalist for Goalie of the Year, Finalist for Milwaukee Area Player of the Year
3 years of HS: 40 games in net - 43 shots per game w/ .933 SV%, 29 games as skater w/ 12 G, 14 A, 26 Pts.

 for video & more details... 

Hartland Arrowhead 5'7" 3.71

Arrowhead 145

Pre/Post '23/'24: Team Wisconsin U16, JV Softball Player (C/OF)
2 years of HS: 47 games w/ 48 G, 15 A, 62 Pts.

Waukesha West 5'6" 3.96

Brookfield Glacier Large Animal
Veterinary

Pre/Post '23/'24: WEHL  U16, '23/'24 HS: 24 games w/ 22 G, 8 A, 30 Pts, 2nd Team All Conference

Oak Creek 5'8" 3.6

Brookfield Glacier 130 Nursing

23/'24 HS: 25 games w/ 9 G, 19 A, 28 Pts, All State Honorable Mention, 1stTeam All Conference
Finalist for Defense of the Year, Finalist for Milwaukee Area Player of the Year

Mukwonago 5'9"

Brookfield Glacier

23/'24 Milwaukee Jr. Admirals AAA

Fond du Lac

Warbirds

23/'24 HS: 21 games w/ 5 G, 12 A, 17 Pts, Also plays Soccer and Golf

Waukesha Catholic
Memorial 5'5" 4.00

Brookfield Glacier 135

23/'24 HS: 23 games w/ 12 G, 13 A, 25 Pts, All-State Rugby player.
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Payton Dykstra

D

Lucia Welsch

D

Sydriha Retzlaff

F/D

Ella Vranak

F

 (and F/D) 2025

2026

2026

2025

2026

2025

2026

www.MacyBgoalie.com https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/68387522

https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/68387676

https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/68387700

https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/68387639

https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/68387634

https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/68387850
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DeForest

Cap City Cougars

Bay Area Ice Bears

Mukwonago 6'0"

Brookfield Glacier

Menomonee Falls

Brookfield Glacier

Pre/Post '23/'24: WEHL  U19

Hartland Arrowhead

Arrowhead

Pre/Post '23/'24: WEHL  U19

Whitefish Bay 5'7"

University School 115

Pre/Post '23/'24: WEHL  U16

Union Grove

Brookfield Glacier

23/'24 HS: 23 games w/ 5 G, 8 A, 13 Pts

Sussex Hamilton

Arrowhead

Pre/Post '23/'24: WEHL  U16

15
44
23
71

22

33

94

14

Tahni Barger

F/D

Claire Gerarden

F/D

Katie Schwar

F/D

Annie Eibes

F

Aly Schuster

F

Caroline Olson

F/D

Deah Toska

F

Raelynn Lahr

F/D
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https://www.wisconsinprephockey.net/roster_players/69694918




